IIT HYDERABAD
Fee Structure for UG (BTech & BDes) Students (including OCI/P10O (1) cardholders)
For details please visit: https://jeeadv.ac.in/foreign.html
(July-December 2025 Semester)
Newly Enrolled Students in July 2025

1. ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First Amount in Rs.
Semester)
1.1 | Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card and Certificates Fee, Library 7,000
Fee, Institute Alumni Fee)
1.2 | Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement) 6,000
1.3 | Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and 6,000
Laboratory)
Total One Time Fee (At the time of Registration) 19,000
2. SEMESTER FEE Gen/EWS/OBC/ | SC/ST/PH
OCI/PIO
2.1 | Tuition Fee 1,00,000 NIL
2.2 | Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical 13,500
Facility, IT charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities
Fee, Transport Charges
2.3 | Student Welfare Fund 1,000
2.4 | Hostel Expenses (Accommodation Charges, Electricity, Water and 16,000
Maintenance charges)
2.5 | Mess Expenses* 15,470
Total Semester Fee 1,45,970 \ 45,970
3. Medical Insurance**
3.1 | Medical Insurance (per annum) | 1,888
Grand Total Fee | 1,66,858 | 66,858
Notes:

1. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) are Rs. 130/- per day for 119 days, are subject to change.

2. The mid-sem break 09 days (27.09.2025 to 05.10.2025) are not counted. During this period, the mess will run on
pay per meal basis.

3. **The medical insurance premium amount (per annum) and insurance policy coverage (presently Rs.2,00,000)
IS subject to change.

4. All UG students are expected to stay in hostels.



HT HYDERABAD

Fee Structure for Foreign Nationals (Other than OCI/PIO (1) Card Holders)

For details please visit: https://jeeadv.ac.in/foreign.html
For UG (BTech & BDes) Students
(July-December 2025 Semester)

Newly Enrolled Students in July 2025

1. ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First Semester)

Amount in Rs.

1.1 | Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card and Certificates Fee, Library Fee, Institute 7,000
Alumni Fee)
1.2 | Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement) 6,000
1.3 | Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and Laboratory) 6,000
Total One Time Fee (At the time of Registration) 19,000
2. SEMESTER FEE Amount in Rs.
2.1 | Tuition Fee 3,00,000
2.2 | Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT charges, 13,500
Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, Transport Charges
2.3 | Student Welfare Fund 1,000
2.4 | Hostel Expenses (Accommodation Charges, Electricity, Water and Maintenance 16,000
charges)
2.5 | Mess Expenses* 15,470
Total Semester Fee 3,45,970
3. Medical Insurance**
3.1 | Medical Insurance (per annum) 1,888
Grand Total Fee 3,66,858

Note:

1. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) are Rs. 130/- per day for 119 days, are subject to change.

2. The mid-sem break 09 days (27.09.2025 to 05.10.2025) are not counted. During this period, the mess will run on
pay per meal basis.

3. **The medical insurance premium amount (per annum) and insurance policy coverage (presently Rs.2,00,000)
is subject to change.

4. All UG students are expected to stay in hostels.




1T HYDERABAD
Fee Structure for PG Students (July-December 2025 Semester)
For Students Newly Enrolled in July 2025

1. ONETIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First Semester) Amount in Rs.
11 Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card, and Certificates Fee, Library Fee, 7000
| Institute Alumni Fee) - for All students ’
Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement)- for Regular &
6,000
12 Self-Sponsored Students
| Student Activity Funds (Celebrations) - for Govt. Lab/ Govt. Industry
3,000
Sponsored students
Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and Laboratory) - for
1.3 . 6,000
the students who stay in hostels
Total One Time Fee for Regular & Self-Sponsored students 19,000
Total One Time Fee for Govt. Lab/Govt. Industry Sponsored students 16,000
2. SEMESTER FEE Amount in Rs.
Tuition Fee Gen/EWS/OBC | SC/ST/PH
Tuition Fee for Regular PG students (MTech, MSc, MDes & MA) 12,000 NIL
2.1 | Tuition Fee for Govt. Lab/Govt. Industry Sponsored MTech students 40,000# 40,000#
Tuition Fees for Self-Sponsored MTech, MDes students (12 credits 240000 |  2,40,000
per semester, Rs. 20,000 per credit)

Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, IT

2.2 | charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee, Transport 13,500
Charges
2.3 | Student Welfare Fund 1,000

Hostel Expenses & Mess Expenses (License Fee, Electricity, Water, Dining,

24 and other charges) 16,000
2.5 | Mess Expenses* 20,020
Total Semester Fee for Regular PG students (MTech, MSc, MDes & MA) 62,520 50,520
Total Semester Fee for Govt. Lab/Govt. Industry Sponsored MTech students 90,520 90,520
Total Semester Fee for Self-Sponsored MTech, MDes students 2,90,520 | 2,90,520
3. Medical Insurance**

3.1 | Medical Insurance (per annum) | 1,888
Grand Total for Regular PG students (MTech, MSc, MDes & MA) 83,408 71,408
Grand Total for Govt. Lab/Govt. Industry Sponsored MTech students 1,08,408 | 1,08,408
Grand Total for Self-Sponsored MTech, MDes students 3,11,408 | 3,11,408
Notes:

1. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) are Rs. 130/- per day for 154 days are subject to change.

2. The mid-sem break 09 days (27.09.2025 to 05.10.2025) are not counted. During this period, the mess will run
on pay per meal basis.

3. **The medical insurance premium amount (per annum) and insurance policy coverage (presently Rs.2,00,000)
is subject to change.

4. #The Industry/Organization will have to sponsor the tuition fee for the candidate. Only submission of NOC
will not be adequate for consideration under this category.

5. For Project MTech students, the fees payable will be same as that for regular students.




1T HYDERABAD
Fee Structure for PhD Students (July-December 2025 Semester)
Newly Enrolled Students in July 2025

1. ONE TIME FEE (to be paid at the time of Registration of First Amount in Rs.
Semester)
1.1 | Joining Fee (Admission Fee, ID Card, and Certificates Fee, 7,000
Library Fee, Institute Alumni Fee) - for All students
1.2 | Student Activity Funds (Celebrations, Training & Placement) - for 6,000
Regular Students
Student Activity Funds (Celebrations) -for External Students 3,000
1.3 | Security Deposit (Refundable) (Hostel, Mess, Library and 6,000
Laboratory) - for Students staying in hostels
Security Deposit (Refundable) (Library and Laboratory) - for Day 2,000
Scholars
Total One Time Fee for Regular Students (Staying in hostels) 19,000
Total One Time Fee for Regular Students (Day Scholars) 15,000
Total One Time Fee for External Students (Day Scholars) 12,000
2. SEMESTER FEE Amount in Rs.
2.1 | Tuition Fee Gen/EWS/OBC | SC/ST/PH
Tuition Fee for Regular Students 10,000 NIL
Tuition Fee for External Students 35,000 35,000
2.2 | Registration fee, Examination Fee, Gymkhana Fee, Medical Facility, 13,500
IT charges, Sports fee, Laboratory and Research Facilities Fee,
Transport Charges
2.3 | Student Welfare Fund 1,000
2.4 | Hostel Expenses (Accommodation Charges, Electricity, Water and 16,000
Maintenance charges)
2.5 | Mess Expenses* 20,020
Total Semester Fee for Regular Students (Staying in Hostels) 60,520 50,520
Total Semester Fee for Regular Students (Day Scholars) (Hostel & 24,500 14,500
Mess Expenses not included)
Total Semester Fee for External Students (Hostel & Mess Expenses not 49,500 49,500
included)
3. Medical Insurance **
3.1 | Medical Insurance (per annum) 1,888
Grand Total for Regular Students (Staying in Hostels) 81,408 71,408
Grand Total for Regular Students (Day Scholars) (Hostel & Mess 41,388 31,388
Expenses not included)
Grand Total for External Students (Hostel & Mess Expenses not 63,388 63,388
included)
Notes:
1. *Mess Expenses (Dining Charges) are Rs.130/- per day for 154 days, are subject to change.
2. The mid-sem break 09 days (27.09.2025 to 05.10.2025) are not counted. During this period, the mess will run
on pay per meal basis.
3. **The medical insurance premium amount (per annum) and insurance policy coverage (presently Rs.2,00,000)
is subject to change.
4. #The Industry/Organization will have to sponsor the tuition fee for the candidate. Only submission of NOC
will not be adequate for consideration under this category.
5. QIP students’ fee structure is on par with that of Regular students. But they are exempted to pay “Training &

Placement” fee Rs.3,000/-.



